
CREW CABS DOUBLE CABS REGULAR CABS

ENGINE GCWR 2 
(LBS)

SHORT 
BED 2WD 
(LBS)

STANDARD
BED 2WD 
(LBS) 

SHORT 
BED 4x4 
(LBS)

STANDARD
BED 4x4
(LBS) 

STANDARD
BED 2WD 
(LBS) 

STANDARD
BED 4x4
(LBS) 

STANDARD
BED 2WD 
(LBS)

LONG 
BED 2WD 
(LBS) 

 STANDARD
BED 4x4 
(LBS)

LONG 
BED 4x4 
(LBS) 

 

2.7L Turbo 14,000
14,500

NA
9,200

NA
9,200

NA
9,000

NA
9,000

NA
9,200

NA
9,000

9,100
NA

8,900
NA

NA
9,500

NA
9,300

 
15,000
16,80035.3L V8 9,500

11,300
9,500
11,200

9,300
11,000

9,200
11,000

9,500
11,300

9,300
11,000

NA
NA

9,900
NA

NA
NA

9,600
NA

6.2L V8 
15,000
17,8003

19,1004

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

9,200
11,900
13,200

9,100
11,900
13,200

NA
NA
NA

9,300
12,100
13,300

6.2L V8 (ZR2) 15,000 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA8,800

2023 SILVERADO 1500 MAX TRAILERING1

1   Maximum trailering ratings are intended for comparison purposes only. Before you buy a vehicle or use it for trailering, carefully  

     review the trailering section of the Owner’s Manual. The trailering capacity of your specific vehicle may vary.  The weight of

     passengers, cargo and options or accessories may reduce the amount you can trailer. 

2   When properly equipped; includes weight of the vehicle and trailer combination, including the weight of driver, passengers, fuel,

      optional equipment and cargo in the vehicle and trailer. 

3   Requires available Max Trailering Package (NHT).

4   RST with available Max Trailering Package and 20-inch wheels. 

5   Requires avaialble Max Trailering Package and 20-inch wheels.

Duramax 
3.0L I-6

15,000
178003

190005 

9,300
12,100
13,300

NA
NA
NA

9,000
11,800
13,000

9,000
11,700
12,900

9,400
12,100
13,300

9,100
11,800
13,000

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA


